

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Corydon Street**

Grand Avenue to 270' sw'ly of Mission Trail  
**Union Street**

Widening at Union Street & Corydon Street

**Advertised: July 13, 2004 (Agenda item 3.63)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 4, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0277**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	35,658.00	35,658.00
3	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	14	150.00	2,100.00	225.00	3,150.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	120.00	840.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,520	20.00	210,400.00	14.00	147,280.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,805	2.00	11,610.00	0.80	4,644.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,509	22.00	121,198.00	20.00	110,180.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,063	36.00	254,268.00	39.00	275,457.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	243	13.00	3,159.00	10.00	2,430.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	752	6.00	4,512.00	4.00	3,008.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQYD	50	25.00	1,250.00	78.00	3,900.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	25.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,000.00
15	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
16	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	97	105.00	10,185.00	95.00	9,215.00
17	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	60.00	2,400.00	99.00	3,960.00
18	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	36	70.00	2,520.00	120.00	4,320.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	207	45.00	9,315.00	78.00	16,146.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,450	0.40	7,380.00	0.28	5,166.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	754	3.25	2,450.50	3.50	2,639.00
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	59	3.50	206.50	3.00	177.00
23	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	310.00	1,860.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,314	5.00	6,570.00	11.00	14,454.00
				<b>TOTALS:</b>		<b>700,374.00</b>		<b>684,684.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Corydon Street**

Grand Avenue to 270' sw'ly of Mission Trail  
**Union Street**

Widening at Union Street & Corydon Street

**Advertised: July 13, 2004 (Agenda item 3.63)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 4, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0277**

					Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		EBS Inc. Corona, CA 92879-1700	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,009.25	40,009.25	36,000.00	36,000.00
3	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	14	125.00	1,750.00	175.00	2,450.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	7	125.00	875.00	115.00	805.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,520	16.50	173,580.00	19.00	199,880.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,805	1.65	9,578.25	1.55	8,997.75
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,509	28.50	157,006.50	32.00	176,288.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,063	41.00	289,583.00	40.00	282,520.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	243	10.00	2,430.00	10.00	2,430.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,400.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	752	5.00	3,760.00	2.00	1,504.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQYD	50	60.00	3,000.00	52.50	2,625.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	37.50	1,500.00	36.00	1,440.00
15	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	4,750.00	4,750.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
16	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	97	100.00	9,700.00	80.00	7,760.00
17	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	55.00	2,200.00	36.00	1,440.00
18	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	36	65.00	2,340.00	80.00	2,880.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	207	75.00	15,525.00	65.00	13,455.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,450	0.28	5,166.00	0.20	3,690.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	754	3.75	2,827.50	2.10	1,583.40
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	59	3.50	206.50	2.50	147.50
23	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	375.00	2,250.00	450.00	2,700.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,314	10.00	13,140.00	6.50	8,541.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>771,177.00</b>	<b>799,886.65</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Corydon Street**

Grand Avenue to 270' sw'ly of Mission Trail  
**Union Street**

Widening at Union Street & Corydon Street

**Advertised: July 13, 2004 (Agenda item 3.63)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 4, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0277**

					Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Anaheim, CA 92801		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	53,126.75	53,126.75	14,000.00	14,000.00
3	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	14	175.00	2,450.00	160.00	2,240.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	7	130.00	910.00	120.00	840.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,520	17.00	178,840.00	16.50	173,580.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,805	1.55	8,997.75	1.60	9,288.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,509	27.00	148,743.00	28.50	157,006.50
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,063	44.00	310,772.00	41.50	293,114.50
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	243	6.00	1,458.00	7.60	1,846.80
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	770.00	3,080.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	752	2.75	2,068.00	4.10	3,083.20
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQYD	50	61.00	3,050.00	71.00	3,550.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	29.00	1,160.00	18.80	752.00
15	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
16	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	97	78.00	7,566.00	157.00	15,229.00
17	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	61.00	2,440.00	73.00	2,920.00
18	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	36	95.00	3,420.00	116.00	4,176.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	207	110.00	22,770.00	91.00	18,837.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,450	0.24	4,428.00	0.21	3,874.50
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	754	2.25	1,696.50	2.10	1,583.40
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	59	3.00	177.00	2.60	153.40
23	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	420.00	2,520.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
27	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,314	5.50	7,227.00	10.70	14,059.80
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>812,000.00</b>	<b>843,934.10</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Corydon Street**

Grand Avenue to 270' sw'ly of Mission Trail  
**Union Street**

Widening at Union Street & Corydon Street

**Advertised: July 13, 2004 (Agenda item 3.63)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 4, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0277**

**R.J. Noble Company  
Orange, CA 92856**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	97,000.00	97,000.00		0.00
3	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	14	200.00	2,800.00		0.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	7	125.00	875.00		0.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,520	21.25	223,550.00		0.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,805	1.64	9,520.20		0.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,509	30.20	166,371.80		0.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,063	40.20	283,932.60		0.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	243	12.75	3,098.25		0.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	4	1,785.00	7,140.00		0.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	752	5.75	4,324.00		0.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQYD	50	64.00	3,200.00		0.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	38.75	1,550.00		0.00
15	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
16	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	97	100.00	9,700.00		0.00
17	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	105.00	4,200.00		0.00
18	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	36	125.00	4,500.00		0.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	207	82.75	17,129.25		0.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,450	0.22	4,059.00		0.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	754	2.20	1,658.80		0.00
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	59	3.50	206.50		0.00
23	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	325.00	1,950.00		0.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00		0.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	31,200.00	31,200.00		0.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00		0.00
27	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,314	9.00	11,826.00		0.00

**TOTALS:**

**962,291.40**

**0.00**